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CHAPTER 114

[8. B. 17.]
STATE PRINTING AND BINDING.

AN ACT to Amend Seetion 76 of the Revised Codes of North Dakota, Relating
to Accounts for Printing and Binding Required by Btate Oftficers and Making
an Annual Appropriation Therefor.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AmenpMENT.] That section 76 of the Revised Codes of
North Dakota be and the same is hereby amended so as to read
as follows:

§ 76. PRINTING ACCOUNTS TO BE APPROVED-—APPROPRIATION FOR. ]
All accounts for printing and binding required by the Governor
and other state officials, and for such printing and binding as may
be authorized by the legislative assembly shall be certified to
according to law, and when such accounts shall have been
approved in writing by the Secretary of State, whose duty it shall
be to keep a record of and carefully examine all printing so
authorized; the State Auditor shall draw his warrant on the State
Treasurer for such sums as may be found due, and there is hereby
appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not other-
wise appropriated a sum sufficient to pay for said printing; Pro-
vided, that the total sum to be expended under the provisions of
this section shall not exceed the sum of ten thousand dollars per
annum.

Approved March 15th, 1897.
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